

Appeal U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide No. APIC-197/2022

Shri Tania June, President (AAVS)
& Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS(AAVS),
C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun,
Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh

-Vs
PIO-cum-Executive Engineer,
HPD Anini Division,
District-Dibang Valley,
Arunachal Pradesh

Respondent

ORDER

То

Shri Tania June, President (AAVS) & Shri Abang Yangfo,AGS(AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh

1. Whereas, one Shri Tania June, President, (AAVS) and Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS (AAVS) has filed the Second Appeal against the PIO-cum-Executive Engineer, HPD Anini Division, District-Dibang Valley before the Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar on 11/02/2022 U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Appeal No. APIC-197/2022, wherein, alleging against the concerned PIO that he has failed to furnished information sought by him under 'Form Á' of his application dated 30.11.2021 relating to the matter as quoted in Form-A application.

(Form-4 CPC R/W Sec-20 (1) & (2) of the RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. Whereas, the case is still ongoing in the Commission's Court, you were absent during the 3rd hearing of this case which was fixed on 15/06/2022 but the PIO was present and the PIO had informed during the Court proceedings that information's sought by the applicant have been prepared and he has requested to the appellant to collect the same by depositing an amount of Rs 2130/- (Rupees Two Thousands One Hundred and Thirty) only as information fee vide his letter dated 11/02/2022 addressed to you which has already been posted vide postal receipt dtd 17.02.2022 (photocopy of the documents are enclosed for ready references).
- 3. Therefore, you are directed to collect the documents by paying out the required fees as stated above by approaching the PIO Office located at Anini as soon as possible and after receiving the said documents/information's you should communicate your satisfaction /dissatisfaction of the matter to this Commission at the earliest for further proceedings into this case.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Commission Court, on this 20th of June, 2022.

Sd/-(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar Memo.No.APIC-197 /2002/308

Dated, Itanagar the 20th June, 2022.

## Copy to:-

1. The PIO-cum-EE,HPD Anini Division, Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please.

 Shri Tania June, President(AAVS) and Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS(AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.

√ 3. The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy

Registrar/Dy Registrar



ARUNACHAL PRADESH E ENGINEER ANINI DIVISION O POWER DEVELOPMENT

Dated 11/2/22

1.Shri.Pania June President, AAVS 2.Shri.Abang Yangfo AG, AAVS C/O Hotel Chandini E-sector, Naharlagun, A.P.

Sub: Supply of information under RTI act '2005 Ref-No.CE (EZ)/HPD/RTI/2020-21/Dtd-18/01/2022

Sir (s).

ALE THE PROPERTY.

Di thuists

WHEN THE TRUTH TORESPA

TOTAL STREET, PALL AND

Free CLARKS MINE PARK

extract on was indiapert and into

In receipt of your RTI application vide above ref. quoted so it is requested to collect the information as sought by you in deposition of sum of Rs.200X106S pages=2130 (Two thousand one hundred thirty) only through treasury challan under" Head of Account '0070' other Administration charges" for collection of information fee.

Sincerely Yours

E.E. dum PiO Anini Hydro power Division Dated 11/2/22

No.AHPD/DHPD/W-30/2021-2022/637-40 Copy to:-

1. The Commissioner (RTI), Itanagar, Govt.of AP for information please.

2. The C.E (E/Z) DHPD, Itanagar, for information please 3 The S.E, LS&DB, Pasighat for information please.

4. Office Copy

E.E com PIO Anini Hydro power Division